
   

EVALUATION REPORT 
 

1. Name of Procurement Agency   National Transmission and Despatch Company (NTDC) 
2. Method of Procurement    Local Competitive Bidding (LCB) 
3. Title of Procurement Replacement of Damaged OPGW of different 500 & 220kV 

T/Lines at New Lahore Grid Station 
4. Tender Inquiry No.    TENDER NO. PD-EHV-25-2024 
5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)    TS549104E 
6. Date & Time of Bid Closing   22-10-2024 (11:00 HRS) 
7. Date & Time of Bid Opening   22-10-2024 (11:30 HRS) 
8. No. of Bid(s) Received    03 Nos. 
9. Criteria for Bid(s) Evaluation As per bidding documents 
10. Detail of Bid(s) Evaluation   -      

 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Bidder 

Marks Quoted Bid 
Price including 

16% PST 
without discount 

(Pak Rs.) 

Evaluated / 
discounted (if 
any) bid Price 
including 16% 

PST  
(Pak Rs.) 

Reason of 
Rejection if 

any 

Technical 
(if 

applicable) 

Financial 
(if 

applicable) 

 
01 

M/s M.R 
Construction 
Company 
38-Block, E-1, 
Johar Town, 
Lahore 

 
Nil 

 
Nil 

2,847,800/- 2,847,800/- 

Lowest 
Evaluated 

Responsive 
Bidder 

 
02 

M/s Taj 
Muhammad Khan 
& Co.  
9-Sardar Street 
Union Park 
Samanabad Lahore 

 
Nil 

 
Nil 

2,960,320/- 2,960,320/- 
Non- 

Responsive 
Bidder 

03 

M/s Light 
Engineering 
Company,  
Head Office 72-H, 
Model Town, 
Lahore 

 
Nil 

 
Nil 

3,191,160/- 3,191,160/- 
Non- 

Responsive 
Bidder 

 
 
LOWEST RESPONSIVE EVALUATED BIDDER: M/s M.R Construction Company 38-Block, E-1, Johar 

Town, Lahore for amounting to Rs. 2,847,800/- inclusive of 
16% PST 

 
Any other Additional/supporting information,  
the procuring agency may like to share The above evaluation results are based on detailed evaluation 

report and correct to the best of our knowledge, however, in 
case of any discrepancy ,the contents of original BER shall 
prevail. 

 
 
 
 



34-Industrial Area Gulberg-III Lahore.  

 

No. PD/EHV-I/NTDC/ 10287-90
 
Mr. Rizwan Mehmood  
Dy. Director (IT & Monitoring)  
Public Procurement Regulatory authority 
1st Floor FBR Building Near State Bank, 
Sector G-5 F/2, Islamabad-Pakistan,.
Fax: 051-9219149. 
 
SUBJECT:- REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED OPGW OF DIFFERENT 500 & 

AT NEW LAHORE GRID STATION
Evaluation Report of Tender No. 

 

  Please find enclosed herewith an evaluation report of Tender 

No. PD-EHV-25-2024. This may please be placed at PPRA Website 

# 35 of Public Procurement (PP) Rules, 200

 
  Necessary funds are available for publication. Furthermore, 

payment amounting to PKR.15,000/

Islamabad against account No. 04540013100701 for early publication/uploading on website has 

already been paid inline with the PPRA Notification No. 5(4)/PPRA/Fin

09.08.2024 (copy enclosed). 

 
 
DA/As above. 

 
 
 

C.C: 
1. Chief Engineer (EHV-
2. Director (I.T) NTDC with the request to please upload the same on NTDC website.
3. Executive Engineer (EHV

Master File. 
 

 

III Lahore.  : +92 42-99263225, Fax +92 42-99263226, Email: pdehvlhr@ntdc.com.pk

 
NATIONAL TRANSMISSION AND DESPATCH COMPANY

Project Director (EHV

90                              Date: 

Public Procurement Regulatory authority  
1st Floor FBR Building Near State Bank,  

Pakistan,. 

REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED OPGW OF DIFFERENT 500 & 
AT NEW LAHORE GRID STATION 
Evaluation Report of Tender No. PD-EHV-25-2024 

Please find enclosed herewith an evaluation report of Tender 

. This may please be placed at PPRA Website www.ppra.org.pk

blic Procurement (PP) Rules, 2004. 

Necessary funds are available for publication. Furthermore, 

payment amounting to PKR.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only) in favo

Islamabad against account No. 04540013100701 for early publication/uploading on website has 

already been paid inline with the PPRA Notification No. 5(4)/PPRA/Fin-Status

-I) NTDC, NTDC House, Lahore.  
Director (I.T) NTDC with the request to please upload the same on NTDC website.
Executive Engineer (EHV-I) S&I Division NTDC, Lahore. 

pdehvlhr@ntdc.com.pk 

NATIONAL TRANSMISSION AND DESPATCH COMPANY 

Project Director (EHV-I) NTDC Lahore 
 

Date:  25  -  10  -  2024 

REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED OPGW OF DIFFERENT 500 & 220KV T/LINES 

Please find enclosed herewith an evaluation report of Tender                                

www.ppra.org.pk as per Rule 

Necessary funds are available for publication. Furthermore, PPRA advance 

(Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only) in favour of PPRA 

Islamabad against account No. 04540013100701 for early publication/uploading on website has 

Status-Rec/2023-24 dated 

 

Director (I.T) NTDC with the request to please upload the same on NTDC website. 


	Advance payment receipt of Evaluation Report of Tender No. PD-EHV-25-2024
	Evaluation Report of Tender No. PD-EHV-25-2024

